KAKKU MILL DUTY DC ELECTRO-MAGNETIC BRAKES
SERIES KBD
SPECIAL FEATURES
 Conforms to Russian Standards, exactly replacing the brakes
of TKΠ series of USSR.
 Well proven performance and hence reliability is ensured.
 Provided with class ‘F’ insulated epoxy encapsulated coil
ensuring longer life and suitability to work efficiently in

No. of operations per hour : 720 (This is limited by the time required
                                                     for brake to operate).
Mechanical life : 20×10¤ operations.
Table –I Torque characteristics for Shunt  Brakes.
Torque Rating (Kg. Cm.)
D.C Operation * AC **
Operation
Magnet Stroke
(mm) Brake Type
Drum
Dia
(mm)
25%CDF 40%CDF Cont. duty Cont. duty Normal Max.
~erst-while
USSR Type
KBD-100/100 100  200  160  70  200 1.2 2 TKΠ-100/100
KBD-150/150 150  650  450  330  650 2.0 3
KBD-160/150 160      760         570           330              760 2.0 3.0
KBD-150/200 150  1000  850  450  1000 2.0 3
KBD-160/200 160  1100  900  500  1100 2.0 3
KBD-200/100 200  400  320  130  400 1.2 2 TKΠ-200/100
KBD-200/200 200  1600  1250  650  1600 2.0 3 TKΠ-200/200
KBD-250/200 250  2800  2000  1400  2800 2.0 3
KBD-250/300 250  4170  3500  1700  4170 2.5 3.5
KBD-300/200 300  2800  1900  1400  2800 2.0 3.0 TKΠ-300/200
KBD-300/300 300  7600  4200  1700  7500 2.5 3.5 TKΠ-300/300
KBD-315/300 315  7500  4200  1700  7500 2.5 3.5
 KBD-400 400  15000  11000  5500  15000 2.0 3.0 TKΠ-400
 KBD-500 500  25000  18000  9500  25000 2.5 3.5 TKΠ-500
 KBD-600 600  50000  36000  19000  50000 2.7 4.0 TKΠ-600
 KBD-630 630 50000 36000 19000 50000 2.7 4.0
 KBD-700 700  80000  60000  25000  80000 3.0 4.0 TKΠ-700
 KBD-800 800 125000  90000  32000  125000 3.5 4.5 TKΠ-800
* Without forcing circuit.
 ** With forcing circuit
NOTE:  Torque/ Dimensional detail for brakes suitable for Drum dia 450mm can be furnished
            against specific request.

HOLES Ød
S
N
 SERIES KBD
Dimensions (mm)
Brake Type
Drum
Dia
‘D’
A
(Approx.) B C F
 (Approx.) H h K M R S T Ød
Wt.
(Kg.)
(Approx.)
KBD-200 (M) 200 576   90 210 365 440 170 60 95 400 175 10  18 42
KBD-250 (M) 250 648 110 210 407 498 200 70 115 474 220 10 18
KBD-300 (M) 300 762 140 282 467 590 240 80 140 540 250 12 22 100
Electronic & Power Control Co.  Tel  : 91-788-2382610, 2382297
 (AN ENTERPRISE OF KAKKU E & P CONTROL (P) LTD.) Fax  : 91-788-2381797, 2321836
1, Industrial Estate, Bhilai 490 026, E-mail  : kakku_bhilai@yahoo.com
(Chhattisgarh) INDIA.